AMENDMENT NO. 3 OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY and
SALINAS VALLEY FORD SALES, INC. dba SALINAS COLLISION REPAIR
(RFQ#10338 Auto Body Repair Services)

WHEREAS, SALINAS VALLEY FORD SALES, INC. dba SALINAS COLLISION
REPAIR, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of
the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” previously entered into an agreement
dated June 10, 2013, for the provision of auto body repair services (‘“AGREEMENT"); and

WHEREAS, the term of the agreements from execution of the Agreement through and including
August 31, 2015;

WHEREAS, the AMENDMENT #1 to the AGREEMENT was approved on July 6, 2015 to
reflect the County’s exercise of the option to extend for one additional year to August 31, 2016;
and

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms on August 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT #1 to the AGREEMENT was approved on
November 22, 2016 to extend the term of the renewed AGREEMENT through and including
August 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the AMENDMENT #2 to the AGREEMENT was approved on November 2, 2018
to extend the term of the agreement through and including February 28, 2019.

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend the
term of agreement through June 30, 2019 to allow sufficient time to issue a new Request for Quote
(RFQ) for future auto body services going forward.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Section 3.1 “TERM OF AGREEMENT?” shall be amended by removing “The term of this
Agreement is from signing of Agreement through and including February 28, 2019.” and

replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from signing of Agreement through and
including June 30, 2019.”

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
AGREEMENT (RFQ#10338), and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the
AGREEMENT; '

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT NO. 3 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
June 10, 2013.

Amencment No. 3 of Agreement between Monterey County &

Schiveley, Inc. dba Fender Mender Autobody Page I of 2

ORIGINAL



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this AMENDMENT NO. 3
as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR: _
' SALINAS VALLEY FORD SALES, INC. dba

Dbt 522

Conttacts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or =
Vice-President

e 2N/ lan Faee Wesdoot

Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fi PlOV!S ’
M Dated: L 23 l<)7

Deputy Auditor/Forrd fér

' By: r -
Dated: L \ ' (&gﬁatﬂwemy Asst. Secretary,
5 - 7 y CFQ, Tremsureror Asst. Treasurer)*
Appl't;ved as to Liability Provisions: ' ] L&Q ‘pﬂ@h{ 6 TWSWOV’

' P1 imted Name an7 (Title

s |19

Risk Management o Dated:

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy Cdurity Counsel
Dated: [!%QE‘&(‘

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers. [f CONTRACTOR is a partnership; the name of the
partrership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capacﬁ:y, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Amendment.

Amendment No. 3 of Agreentent between Monterey County & ' Page 20f2
Sehiveley, Ine, dba Fender Mender Autobody . g <



